EC Declaration of conformity instruments class 2a_DQS_11  Page 1 of 2
EC Declaration of Conformity
EC Directive 93/42/EEC Annex II, excluded point 4
Full Quality Assurance System
Medical Devices
Registration No.:  535987 MR2
Certification No.: 170739372 (issued 2019-12-01)
Manufacturer:  TRI® Dental Implants Int. AG

REC_Regulatory List_TRI Dental Implant System_12.
Sandro Venanzoni
Hünenberg, 2024-05-02 Sandro Venanzoni - CTO
Doc ID: 45a2314ef46f63f74f3308471628752d303e83e3
EC Declaration of conformity instruments class 2a_DQS_11  Page 2 of 2
EC Declaration of Conformity
Annex 1: Product List
Article No. Name
Class According to Annex IX
of directive 93/42/EEC
PD-ISO-L TRI® Prosthetic Driver ISO - Long 2a
PD-ISO-S TRI® ISO Prosthetic Driver - Short 2a
PD-ISO-L-
Ang
TRI® Prosthetic Driver ISO Angled-Long 2a
DBD-3.7L 3.7 Dense Bone Drill - Long, Ø 2.9 - Ø 3.6 mm 2a
DBD-3.7M TV 3,75 Dense Bone Drill - Medium - Ø 2,9 - Ø 3,6mm 2a
DBD-4.1L 4.1 Dense Bone Drill - Long, Ø 3.2 - Ø 3.9 mm 2a
DBD-4.1M TV 4,1 Dense Bone Drill - Medium - Ø 3,2 - Ø 3,9mm 2a
DBD-4.7L 4.7 Dense Bone Drill - Long, Ø 3.8 - Ø 4.5 mm 2a
DBD-4.7M TV 4,7 Dense Bone Drill - Medium - Ø 3,8 - Ø 4,5mm 2a
LD Lance Drill 2a
ND-L TRI®-Narrow Implant Driver - Long 2a
ND-S TRI®-Narrow Implant Driver - Short 2a
OD-L TRI®-Octa Implant Driver - Long 2a
OD-S TRI®-Octa Implant Driver - Short 2a
SBD-3.7L 3.7 Soft Bone Drill - Long - Ø 2.7 - Ø 3.1 mm 2a
SBD-3.7M TV 3,75 Soft Bone Drill - Medium - Ø 2,7 - Ø 3,1mm 2a
SBD-3.7S 3.7 Soft Bone Drill - Short - Ø 2.7 - Ø 3.1 mm 2a
SBD-4.1L 4.1 Soft Bone Drill - Long - Ø 3.0 - Ø 3.4 mm 2a
SBD-4.1M TV 4,1 Soft Bone Drill - Medium - Ø 3 - Ø 3,4mm 2a
SBD-4.1S 4.1 Soft Bone Drill - Short - Ø 3.0 - Ø 3.4 mm 2a
SBD-4.7L 4.7 Soft Bone Drill - Long - Ø 3.6 - Ø 4.0 mm 2a
SBD-4.7M TV 4,7 Soft Bone Drill - Medium - Ø 3,6 - Ø 4,0mm 2a
SBD-4.7S 4.7 Soft Bone Drill - Short - Ø 3.6 - Ø 4.0 mm 2a
TAP3.3 TRI®-Narrow Tap Drill - Ø 3.3 mm  2a
TAP3.7 TRI®-Vent Tap Drill  - Ø 3.75 mm 2a
TAP4.1 TRI®-Vent Tap Drill - Ø 4.1 mm 2a
TAP4.7 TRI®-Vent Tap Drill - Ø 4.7 mm 2a